# 900541943 03/25/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900534808	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magellan Development Group, LLC		11/14/2019	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lakeshore East LLC	
Street Address:	225 N COLUMBUS DR, STE 100	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3518800	EAST LAKESHORE EAST
Registration Number:	3510491	LAKESHORE EAST
Registration Number:	3873663	LS EAST LAKESHORE EAST
Registration Number:	3835453	LAKESHORE EAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-469-8051

**Email:** acarlins@magellandevelopment.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Carlins

Address Line 1: 225 N COLUMBUS DR

Address Line 2: STE 100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-7981

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Carlins	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Carlins/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006899 FRAME: 0587

900541943

source=Assignment of Trademarks (Version 2) 3.24.2020 - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks (Version 2) 3.24.2020 - Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks (Version 2) 3.24.2020 - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006899 FRAME: 0588

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is entered into effective as of November 14, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by and among MAGELLAN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor"), LAKESHORE EAST LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee") Assignor and Assignee may sometimes be referred to in this Assignment individually as a "party" or collectively as the "parties".

## **RECITALS**

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" (the "*Trademarks*").
- B. Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, goodwill of the business and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, subject to the provisions herein below provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are hereby incorporated herein, and Ten Dollars (\$10.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree that the Lease shall be amended in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth below:

# 1. <u>Assignment and Assumption of Trademarks</u>.

- A. <u>Assignor's Assignment</u>. As of the Effective Date hereof, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, goodwill of the business and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- B. <u>Assignee's Assumption</u>. Assignee confirms that it is fully familiar with the Trademarks, and Assignee expressly assumes each and every obligation to maintain such Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by the law of the State of Illinois. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, any one of which shall constitute an original and all counterparts being but one instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006899 FRAME: 0589 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

# **ASSIGNOR**:

MAGELLAN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC, An Illinois limited liability company

By David 497 Carrins, one of its Managers

# **ASSIGNEE**:

LAKESHORE EAST LLC, An Illinois limited liability company

By: David J: Carlins, one of its Managers

# EXHIBIT A

Word Mark	Serial Number	Reg. Number
EAST LAKESHORE		
EAST	77013803	3518800
LAKESHORE EAST	77013768	3510491
LS EAST		
LAKESHORE EAST	77014363	3873663
LAKESHORE EAST	77014358	3835453

TRADEMARK REEL: 006899 FRAME: 0591

**RECORDED: 02/10/2020**